
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4470
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
CHECK DAMS ON CAUVERY
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has prepared any detailed report for construction of Check Dams across the Cauvery river so as to store surplus Cauvery water particularly in KarnatakaState;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present position thereof; and

(d) the reaction of the State Governments of Karnataka and Tamil Nadu in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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